T		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	TO-1595 RECO	
(Rev. 6-		02397083 Patent and Trademark Office
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. 1	me of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Jeanne-Marie LECOMPTE Jean-Charles SCHWARTZ	Name: BIOPROJET Street Address: 30 Rue Des Francs Bourgeois 75003 Paris FRANCE
Α	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	☐ Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
1. N	ture of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	signment	CE OF PUR B MAR 19 INANCE
= '``	rurity Agreement	CE Pug
ĒC	ange of Name	S BL
	ier	E ≥ 0
l xecut	1 Date: January 17, 2003; January 17, 2003	SECTION
A signment So curity Agreement H rger C ange of Name U ier I xecut of Date: January 17, 2003; January 17, 2003 A plication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/347,332 B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	ne and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
1 ame:	WILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
l iterna	Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP. 745 FIFTH AVENUE	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320
Street A City:	dress: NEW YORK State: NY Zip: 10151	8. Deposit account number: 50-0320 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space		
Seement and signature To be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
3	/ILLIAM S. FROMMER, ESQ. William	March 14, 2003
	Name of Person Signing Sign	nature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3
/2)/ 20 03	ECOOPER 00000097 10347332 Do not detac	ch this portion
F:802 40.00MBD documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
I ublic to rden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
Fatent a	t and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the same d Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was in Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	ple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. hington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) LECOMTE Jeanne-Marie, a French citizen, residing at: 30 rue des Francs-Bourgeois 75003 PARIS FRANCE
- 2) SCHWARTZ Jean-Charles, a French citizen, residing at: 9 Villa Seurat 75014 PARIS FRANCE

nereby sell, assign and transfer to:

3IOPROJET

30, rue des Francs Bourgeois - 75003 PARIS - FRANCE

hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

FORMULATION

which application was filed by the undersigned on 22 June 2001 as PCT application No. PCT/EP0107086, including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is sue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and ressue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PARIS
this 17th day of JANUARY 2003

RECORDED: 03/19/2003

Inventor(s)

LECOMTE Jeanne-Marie

SCHWARTZ Jean-Charles

PATENT REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0118